Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03-02	
	7個7 料理
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10337	a documents of the new address(es) bein
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MITCHELL T. SILVER JEFF L. SIMPSON DAVID BOROSTYAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SPECTRALINK CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03.27.2006 ✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>5755 CENTRAL AVENUE</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BOULDER
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>CO</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>80301</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s)
A. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
A. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Vone required (government interest not affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers : Additional numbers : 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address:	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed V None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 Additional numbers : Additional numbers : 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address:	s document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓None required (government interest not affection 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number

4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	V02/1222	0Ø7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
			HEET 707 FEP -9 AM 10: 32
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	1033778	352	ied documents or the new address(as) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)
MITCHELL T. SILVER JEFF L. SIMPSON		Name: SPECT	RALINK CORPORATION
DAVID BOROSTYAN		Internal Addre	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execut	tion Date(s):	Street Addres	SS: 5755 CENTRAL AVENUE
Execution Date(s)			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>BOULDEF</u>	۹
Joint Research Agreement		State: COLORA	ADO
Government Interest Assignm	nent		7:
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	matory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>80301</u>
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819		B. Patent	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819	Additional numbers at correspondence	B. Patent	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom o	Additional numbers at correspondence	B. Patent	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b 	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents E
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u>	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved:_ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorize	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u>	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved:_ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorize	✓ No ✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	✓ No ✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved:_ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None red 8. Payment I	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account i quired (government interest not affectin Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved:_ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None rec 8. Payment I	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account guired (government interest not affectin
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C	✓ No.(s) ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affectin Information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	✓ № Image: No.(s) Image: Deer of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) State of the charged by credit card Ed to be charged by credit card Ed to be charged to deposit account Image: Government interest not affecting Image: State of the charged to the charged to deposit account Image: State of the charged to the ch
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State:MA Z Phone Number:978-448-3868	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed: ip:01464	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	✓ No.(s) ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affectin Information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name:ROBERT C. SCHULER Internal Address: Street Address: 45 GROTON ROAD City: SHIRLEY State: MA Z Phone Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3868 Fax Number: 978-448-3868	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ad to be charged by credit card ad to be charged by credit card ad to be charged to deposit account auired (government interest not affectin Information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 2 Account Number 2 02.06.2007
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/256,819 5. Name and address to whom of concerning document should b Name: <u>ROBERT C. SCHULER</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>45 GROTON ROAD</u> City: <u>SHIRLEY</u> State: <u>MA</u> Z Phone Number: <u>978-448-3868</u> Fax Number: <u>978-448-3585</u> Email Address: <u>RCSCHULE@EART(s</u>	Additional numbers at correspondence e mailed: ip:01464	B. Patent i ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: ONI 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	✓ No ber of applications and patents E 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affectin Information eard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date CACcount Number zed User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

291256,819

Docket # SL.0018b Sheet 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, I/we, Mitchell T. Silver of Broomfield CO., Jeff L. Simpson of Fort Collins CO., and David Borostyan of Erie CO. hereinafter referred to at the applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "An Enhanced Wireless Telephone Handset", and

Whereas, SpectraLink Corporation of Boulder Colorado here referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 5755 Central Avenue, Boulder, CO. 80301 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by SpectraLink to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2/s + day of March 2006

At Spectra Link Corp. 5755 Central the Boulder (O.

Hannat M. Bood

Signature

PATENT REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0054

29/256, 819

· ·

· · · · /

Docket # SL.0018b Sheet 2 of 2

<u>Assignment</u>

Signature

00

Signature

Signature

RECORDED: 02/09/2007